## Joint UAF Faculty Senate and Staff Council Resolution of Appreciation for Emily Perryman

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman is moving on from one year of outstanding service as Faculty Senate and Staff Council Coordinator of the University of Alaska Fairbanks in June 2018; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has been the coordinator for both Staff Council and Faculty Senate; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has managed this dual role with grace, competence, and professionalism; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has developed a variety of tools to make the role of Faculty Senate and Staff Council Coordinator more efficient; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has always been prompt in responding to requests for her assistance; and